

No:AAI/CNSP-1/RTI/MISC/2025/451-452-453

Date:23.12.2025

To,

Ref: Your RTI Application Number DGCA/R/P/25/00156 dtd. 12.12.2025

Sir,

This is to inform you that the above-mentioned RTI application has been examined. The Deputy Director of Operations (AS & ANSS Directorate), Office of DGCA, has already replied vide letter No. AY-27027/01/10-ANS dated 15.12.2025. Further, as directed in the Above DGCA letter, information available with the Airports Authority of India (AAI) is being provided directly to the applicant.

In this regard, the information sought by you under Query Nos. 1 and 3 is furnished below:

Query 1:-

What is the present height of the RADAR installed at Jaipur Airport?

Reply:

The present height of the RADAR installed at Jaipur Airport is 401.6 metres above mean sea level (AMSL).

Query 2:-

Whether AAI has any proposal, plan, or consideration to increase the height of the RADAR (ASR/MSSR) at Jaipur Airport in the near future?

Reply:

As on date, there is no proposal or plan to increase the height of the RADAR (ASR/MSSR) at Jaipur Airport.

Query 3:-

If yes, kindly provide the status, timeline, and file reference of such proposal.

Reply:

Not applicable.

Copy to:

1. RTI Cell, CHQ, Airports Authority of India RGB New Delhi.
2. Nodal Officer (RTI CELL), DGCA, HQ, New Delhi-110003
3. Dy. Director of Operation (AS & ANSS Dte) DGCA, HQ, New Delhi -110003
4. ED(CNS-P-1), Appellate Authority, Airports Authority of India, RGB New Delhi

M. Uday Kumar
23/12/2025
General Manager (CNS-P-1)/CPIO
Airports Authority of India